UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

THE TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR THE
BANKRUPTCY COURT IS (704) 350-7500
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 2019

10:00 a.m.
1) 7  Samuel C. Pegg, Jr. 19-10137 Hearing on Trustee's Second Motion to
Extend Time to Object to Exemptions (32)
PRO SE
MAYS, TR.

2) 11  Four Jays Development, Inc. 12-10025 4th continued hearing on Debtor’s Motion

to Compel Compliance with Terms of the
Confirmed Chapter 11 Plan (127);
Response of U.S. Bank National
Association Solely as a Trustee for the
RMAC Trust, Series 2016-CTT  (129);
Response of Nationstar Mortgage, LLC
(131)

GRAY

BAKER

BERNARDINI



3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

Adv Susan L. Stockham
V.

Elizabeth R. Platter,

Robert M. Pitts

PINKSTON
D. GRAY/N. GRAY

11 George B. Hyler, Jr.

WRIGHT/HAYES

7  GreggR. Gladhart

HAY
MAYS, TR.

7  Gail H. Eldridge

CRONQUIST
MAYS, TR.

11  Smoky Mountain Country
Club Property Owners'
Association, Inc.

MILLER
HAY

17-1008
Ch.7
16-10320

18-10267

19-10180

19-10228

19-10286

Trial - 2nd continuance (32)

5th continued Confirmation Hearing
(56/41)

6th continued hearing on Debtor's Motion
for Valuation of Real Property (66)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Extend
Time to Object to Discharge (18)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause [for failure to timely pay the
filing fee for this case] (14/12/3)

Hearing on Debtor's Verified Motion for
Entry of an Order Providing Procedures
for Special Meeting and Related Relief
(36); Objection by Fairway Oaks, LLC (44)

Hearing on Motion of SMCC Clubhouse,
LLC for Rule 2004 Examination (45)



8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

11 Bon Worth, Inc. 19-10317

BAYNARD/HUNT

7 Nathan B. Phillips 19-10197

HILLIER
MAYS, TR.

7 Robert B. Lee
Janet R. Lee

19-20038

HILLIER
MAYS, TR.

Adv Wayne P. Sigmon, Trustee = 15-1007
V. Ch.7
Headwaters Property 15-10289
Owners Association, Inc.

HOUSTON
RACINE/THOMPSON/DANTINNE

Adv KF] Limited Partnership, 18-1007
etal. Ch.7
\% 15-10289

Robert Heffron, et al.

HOUSTON/MANCE/SCHERER
RACINE

MCCONNELL
SBARRA/BROMBERGER
THOMPSONDANTINNE
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Final hearing on Debtor’'s Motion for
Interim Financing (16); Interim Order (42)

Final Hearing on Emergency Motion of
Debtor-in-Possession for Interim and Final
Orders (I) Authorizing the Debtor-in-
Possession (A) to Enter into a Post-Petition
Loans with Merchant Coterie, Inc. and (B)
to Use Cash Collateral and (II) Granting
Related Relief (33/35); Interim Order (43)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Extend
Time to Object to Discharge (9)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Extend
Time to Object to Discharge (8)

Status and Scheduling Conference (179)

Status and Scheduling Conference (53)
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HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR
JUNE 3 & 5-6, 2019

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



