UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

THE TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR THE BANKRUPTCY COURT IS (704) 350-7500

******** 09/03/19 *****

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 2019

<u>10:00 a.m.</u>

1) 7 Samuel C. Pegg, Jr. 19-10137 Hearing on Trustee's Second Motion to Extend Time to Object to Exemptions (32)

PRO SE MAYS, TR.

2) 11 Four Jays Development, Inc. 12-10025

4th continued hearing on Debtor's Motion to Compel Compliance with Terms of the Confirmed Chapter 11 Plan (127);National Response of U.S. Bank Association Solely as a Trustee for the RMAC Trust, Series 2016-CTT (129);Response of Nationstar Mortgage, LLC (131)

GRAY BAKER BERNARDINI

3)		Susan L. Stockham v. Elizabeth R. Platter, Robert M. Pitts	17-1008 Ch. 7 16-10320	Trial – 2nd continuance (32)
		KSTON RAY/N. GRAY 		
4)	11	George B. Hyler, Jr.	18-10267	5th continued Confirmation Hearing (56/41)
	WRIGHT/HAYES			6th continued hearing on Debtor's Motion for Valuation of Real Property (66)
5)	7	Gregg R. Gladhart	19-10180	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Extend Time to Object to Discharge (18)
	HAY MAY	, (S, TR.		
6)	7	Gail H. Eldridge	19-10228	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause [for failure to timely pay the
	CRONQUIST MAYS, TR.			filing fee for this case] (14/12/3)
7)	11	Smoky Mountain Country Club Property Owners' Association, Inc.	19-10286	Hearing on Debtor's Verified Motion for Entry of an Order Providing Procedures for Special Meeting and Related Relief (36); Objection by Fairway Oaks, LLC (44)
	MILI HAY			Hearing on Motion of SMCC Clubhouse, LLC for Rule 2004 Examination (45)

8)	11	Bon Worth, Inc.	19-10317	Final hearing on Debtor's Motion for Interim Financing (16); Interim Order (42)		
	D.1.10			Final Hearing on Emergency Motion of Debtor-in-Possession for Interim and Final Orders (I) Authorizing the Debtor-in- Possession (A) to Enter into a Post-Petition Loans with Merchant Coterie, Inc. and (B) to Use Cash Collateral and (II) Granting Related Relief (33/35); Interim Order (43)		
	BA Y 1	NARD/HUNT 				
9)	7	Nathan B. Phillips	19-10197	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Extend Time to Object to Discharge (9)		
	HILLIER MAYS, TR.					
10)	7	Robert B. Lee Janet R. Lee	19-20038	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Extend Time to Object to Discharge (8)		
	HILL	IER 'S, TR.				
11)	Adv	Wayne P. Sigmon, Trustee v.	15-1007 Ch. 7	Status and Scheduling Conference (179)		
		Headwaters Property Owners Association, Inc.	15-10289			
		HOUSTON RACINE/THOMPSON/DANTINNE				
12)	Adv	KFJ Limited Partnership, et al. v. Robert Heffron, et al.	18-1007 Ch. 7 15-10289	Status and Scheduling Conference (53)		
	HOUSTON/MANCE/SCHERER RACINE MCCONNELL SBARRA/BROMBERGER THOMPSONDANTINNE ***********************************					

NO COURT

HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR JUNE 3 & 5 – 6, 2019

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY; PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.